Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
WH-85-H-B-*S-PD
High Temperature Water to DHW Heat Pump
60 Hz

S P  D 04
This manual applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
Model Nomenclature
WH—85—H—B—2S—PD—xx
Series:
WH = high temperature liquid to water
Nominal Size:
85 = 094 compressor
Functions:
H = Heating
Refrigerant:
B = R134a
Voltage Code:
2 = 208-3-60 VAC
4 = 460-3-60 VAC
5 = 575-3-60 VAC
Compressor:
S = single stage scroll
Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
P = brazed plate
Indoor Loop Exchanger:
D = double wall brazed plate
       (for domestic hot water)
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
ISSUE 03: 23-Sep-2022 Page   3 000760SPC-04
· TUV listed for electrical certification
· 18/20ga satin galvanized case with reinforcing channel stiffeners
· Powder coat finish
· Acoustically insulated cabinet (1” and 1/2” thick)
· Completely insulated heat exchangers and piping
· Four removable access panels
· Refrigeration service ports located inside unit (1/4” Schrader)
· Swing out electrical box for unobstructed access to compressor
· Component layout allows easy access for service
· 1-1/4” Brass FPT fittings for Outdoor Loop and Indoor Loop connections
· Single Copeland Scroll compressor
· Dual mounting system for compressor reduces noise and vibration
· Suction line accumulator
· Liquid line filter-dryer
· Liquid line sight glass
· Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)
· Brazed plate heat exchanger for evaporator
· Double wall brazed plate heat exchanger for condenser (suitable for potable water)
· Refrigerant high and low pressure sensors
· Suction line temperature sensor
· Manual reset high pressure control
· Temperature sensors on all 4 water lines
· Control transformer with resettable breaker or fuse protection
· Advanced control board with BACNet interface for remote operation and data access including all sensor data and
alarm conditions, PWM outputs (or 0-10VDC), configurable analog inputs (0-5VDC or 4-20mA) with onboard 5VDC,
12VDC and 24VDC power supplies
· USB port for complete data access including real-time charting, data logging, and diagnostic functionality with manu-
al override operation
· 2 x 16 LCD display for control and data access; unit may be configured for standalone operation with outdoor reset
functionality (requires outdoor temperature sensor accessory)
· Random start on power up (0-2 minutes)
· 24VAC and 115/230VAC outputs for external pump / water valve control
· Circulator pump module with loop / unit isolation valves (230VAC) for ground loop applications
· Barbed P/T port adapters for heat pump
· Anti-vibration pad for under unit
· 1-1/4” water valve (slow closing or solenoid) & wiring harness for open loop applications
· Compressor current sensor
Design Features
Available Accessories
ISSUE 03: 23-Sep-2022 Page   4 000760SPC-04
Design Features
Heavy duty cabinet